
Parliament Matter

F.No. 41016/3/2023-PP. A-Ill

Government of India

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance and Pension

Department of Personnel & Training

Pers. Policy A-Ill Section

North Block, New Delhi — 110001

Dated: 21 July, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1094 for answer on 26.07.2023 regarding "Violation of Protocol".

The undersigned is directed to refer to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1094 to be answered on 26.07.2023 regarding "Violation of Protocol". Text of the Question is as under:

(a) the number of complaints received by the Government from Members of Parliament against officers of Union Government for violation of Protocol from 2019 to ti/I date;

(b) the details of specific act/on taken in this regard, comp/aint-wLe; and

(c) the number of officers who have been suspended for violation of protocol in dealing representation from the Members of Parliament?

2. It is requested to furnish point-wise inputs at the earliest and latest by 05.00 PM, today positively, to enable this Department/Division to frame a suitable reply.

(A K Gopal)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: +91-11-23040264

To,

All Ministries/Departments for furnishing inputs for the above Parliament question.


MOST IMMEDIATE

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

(PARLIAMENT SECTION)

PRINTED VERSION OF ADMITTED LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION

UNSTARREDQUESTION NO. /o9 'V DATE FORANSWER 2(ô7" o2J

Violation of Protocol

1094. SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ:

Will the PRiME MINISTER

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints received by the Government from Members of Parliament against officers of Union Government for violation of Protocol from 2019 till date;

(b) the details of specific action taken in this regard, complaint-Wise; and

(c) the number of officers who have been suspended for violation of protocol in dealing representations from the Members of Parliament?
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• Concerned Sections are requested to send the PQ replies in soft form after the approval of iS/AS at usparinicin in advance.

• Concerned SO/US/DS will remain in the office till the approval of Parliament Questions by MOS(PP)
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